

RULES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

NUMBER	TITLE	PAGE
6Hx7-11.2	Student Activities	11-4

- (1) The College President is authorized to establish, or cause to be established, procedures for providing and controlling student activities deemed to be in the best interest of the College and its students.
- Budgets for student activities and services will be submitted to the College President for approval, and expenditures will be in accordance with State Board Rule 6A-14.057, Student Activities, Board Rules and College Procedures. College procedures will require student participation in the development of the budget.
- (3) The College President is authorized to establish, or cause to be established, procedures for the approval of student organizations and clubs using the College name including student organizations and clubs funded by Student Activity Fees or College Funds. These procedures shall address the activities and conduct of these student organizations and clubs including the accounting of funds.
 - A. Any organization or club established pursuant to this Rule shall comply with applicable laws, ordinances, rules and policies. Any violation of a law, ordinance, rule or policy, on or off campus by the organization or club may result in the imposition of penalties, including the rescission of the authorization for the student organization or club to operate under the sanction of the College.

(General Authority: F.S. 1001.64, 1006.63, SBE Rule 6A-14.057)

(Adopted 7/01/72, Revised 6/23/80, 12/16/81, 5/27/93, 08/05/03, 06/10/14, Reviewed 06/14/22 Formerly 6.7)